Form PTO-1595	06-23-20(J4	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	102775570	ĒΤ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings			iginal documents or copy thereof.
			<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(ies): Cincinnati Sub-Zero Products, Inc.		Name and address Name: Laser Energy	getics, Inc.
		Internal Address:	FIG.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached? Yes V No		FINANCI
3. Nature of conveyance:			PUS 21
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 35	35 Quakerbridge Road
Security Agreement Other Release	Change of Name	Suite 601	
_		City: Mercerville	State: NJ_Zip: 08619
05/04/2004 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & additional	dress(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		tached? Ves No	,331,652
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			ications and patents involved: 17
Name: Rachel Lilienthal St		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$
Stark & Stark Internal Address:		Enclosed	
			a alconomial de laboration de la constant
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
993 Lenox D	rive	8. Deposit account nur	
Street Address: 993 Lenox Di	rive		
Street Address: 993 Lenox Di City: Lawrenceville State: NJ		8. Deposit account nur	
	_Zip:08648	8. Deposit account nur	
	_Zip:08648	8. Deposit account nur	
City:_Lawrenceville_State:_NJ 9. Signature.	_Zip:08648	8. Deposit account nur	nber:
City:_Lawrenceville_State:_NJ	_Zip:08648 	8. Deposit account nur	

PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0635

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

4. Additional Patent Numbers:

5,235,606			:	4,475,027
			:	4,306,427
			į	5,321,711
5,142,548			ĺ	٠
	:			
5,009,658				
4 040 246				
4,949,346				
4,944,567				-
1000016				
4,933,946				
4,858,242				
4,835,786				
4,791,927				
4,734,913		•		
4,713,824				
-, -,				
4,713,820				

4,484,334

PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0636

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest ("Release") is made this 4th day of May, 2004, by Cincinnati Sub-Zero Products, Inc., an Ohio corporation with an address of 12011 Mosteller Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45241-1528 ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is further made to a certain Security Agreement dated as of October 29, 1999("Security Agreement") between Secured Party and Laser Energetics, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Debtor"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 1999 at, among other places, Reel 010371, Frame 0595;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in all letters patent of the United States purchased by Debtor from AlliedSignal, Inc., all right, title and interest therein and thereto, and all registrations and recordings thereof, which are described on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof and all licenses thereof ("Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has fully paid the indebtedness owing under the Security Agreement, and Secured Party desires to release and discharge its security interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases any and all right, title and interest to its security interest in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

CINCINNATI SUB-ZERO PRODUCTS, INC.

D.,.

<u>EXHIBIT "A"</u>

PATENTS

Patent No.	Title	U.S. Expiration Date
5,331,652	Solid State Laser having Closed Cycle Gas Cooled Construction	March 2013
5,235,606	Amplification of Ultrashort Pulses with Nd: Glass Amplifiers Pumped by Alexandrite Free Running Laser	October 2011
5,142,548	Broadband Tuning and Laser Line Narrowing Utilizing Birefringent Laser Hosts	April 2010
5,009,658	Dual Frequency Laser Lithotripter (1)	April 2009
4,949,346	Conductively Cooled, Diode- Pumped Solid State Slab Laser	August 2009
4,944,567	Laser Imaging Fiber Optic Delivery System	November 2007
4,933,946	Conductively Cooled Solid State Slab Laser	August 2009
4,858,242	Improved Unitary Solid-State Laser	March 2005
4,835,786	Unitary Solid State Laser	March 2005
4,791,927	Dual-Wavelength Laser Scalpel Background of the Invention	December 2005
4,734,913	Unitary Solid-State Laser	December 2005
4,713,824	Noble-Metal Overcoated, Front Surface Silver Reflectors	December 2004
4,713,820	Thermal Lensing-Compensated Lanthanum Beryllate Laser	August 2005
4,484,334	Optical Beam Concentrator	November 2001

PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0638

Patent No.	Title	U.S. Expiration Date
4,475,027	Optical Beam Homogenizer	November 2001
4,306,427	Chrysoberyl Gemstones	October 1999
5,321,711	Segmented Solid State Laser Gain Media with Gradient Dopy Level	August 2012

(1) Joint Ownership with Karl Storz Endoscopy

 $C: \label{locuments} Legal \ \ C: \ \ Documents and Settings \ \ \ Documents \ \ \ Legal \ \ \ \ Release of security interest csz. So 404 \ \ \ Release of security interest csz. DOC$